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N DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE i
2 OFF-
m @ LOCAL FARES PEAK PEAK
» Adult $.85 §.85
oer Pace Transfer 35 35
L Transfer to CTA .95 .70
835 3 Reduced 40 40
aa é‘ Pace Transfer .20 .20
| Transfer to CTA .50 .35
2 ¢33
g - Local Transfer FREE _FREE Fox Lake - Gurnee
H - REGULAR FARES . i i
o
"1 g5 Mills via College of
b ]
H ] g° ‘ Adult : i
3 é . i | Pace Transfer 10 10 Lake Cou nty
?@ 2 §g Transfer to CTA .70 45
7  Cedar Lake B— ©25 Reduced 55 55 Suburban Bus Service i
é’ ¥ Pace Transfer .05 05
3 ? = Transfer to CTA .35 20
A Riders with valid weekly or monthly Metra
Greenwood £ 5 rail ticket to or from station
L SR Adult 85 85
> gpeo Reduced 40 .40
$° 3 PACE PASSES/TICKETS Regular Reduced
Monthly Passport $78.00 33.00
Weekday Only Pass 66.00 --
z ‘ Weekly Pass 20.50 -
3 Pace Link-Up Passport 36.00 -
< Local Ten-Ride Plus Tickets  8.50 4.00
¥ Pace Ten-Ride Plus Tickets 11.00 5.50 r"
Ten-Ride Tickets not valid on CTA Fox La ke Metra/
FARE INFORMATION o . -
?. 5) Lake Peak fares are charged 6:10 am and 3-7 p m . weekdays Mllwau kee Statlon
o ﬁ except holidays (New Year's Day. Memonal Day. July 4th
[ E 9 Labor Day. Thanksgiving. and Christmas)
- Reduced fares include children ages 7 11. senior citizens,
o o ?{ Whitney | and persons wuh’:iclsjul;m::.;s l’vi?h IF?TelS\ Reduc::c;‘:nr; Cl:r't‘;h Ro u nd La ke
a Q ko S ——— and students (high school or younger with appropnate
] @ identification) to and from schoo! only on school days. between
g— 6:00 am. and 8:00 p.m G I k
Ninoi 15 valid everyday on Pace. but weekd:
- nois 83 oy s val eryday on Pace. but weekdays rays a e
When accompanied by an adull fare paying passenger. a
maximum of two children can nde FREE under age 7
INFORMATION CENTER C°||ege of
-f .
) If you need transit information please call:
5 It oty leuss sl bl L \, Lake County )
029 . @ g’ from 5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m ——
S5ba g 1-(312) 836-7000 .
=) -
E3 ] S @ TDD # (For HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY) ( Gurnee Mills
2 1-(312) 836-4949 -
3 Pace Pas: ices, Monday through
HiZa 40 572 § 2 Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
o & g 1-(708) 364-PACE
s § 2 CARRIER INFORMATION
o 2 OPERATED BY: Pace North Division
& For lost and found call (708) 662-1221

| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION D

The schedules, fares and other information in this imetable
are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility
for errors in imetables, nor for inconvenience or damage
resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure 1o make
connections
Bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along

the route where it is safe to do so April 1 9, 1 993

Mon. - Fri. Service
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I ROUTE 570 FOX LAKE - GURNEE MILLS VIA CLC

7z WEEKDAY - EASTBOUND 772z

LAKELAND CEDAR LAKE CEDAR LAKE MAIN CENTER COLLEGE OF GURNEE
PLAZA ROLLINS WASHINGTON GREENWOOD WHITNEY LAKE COUNTY MILLS
6:50am 7:01am 7:06am 7:10am 7:15am 7:23am -

8:05 8:16 8:21 8:25 8:30 8:38 8:50am
9:57 10:08 10:13 10:17 10:22 10:30 10:42

- - - - - 11:30 11:42
1:10pm 1:21pm 1:26pm 1:30pm 1:35pm 1:43pm 1:55pm
4:10 4:21 4:26 4:30 4:35 4:43 4:55
5:47 5:58 6:03 6:07 6:12 6:20 6:32

vz WEEKDAY - WESTBOUND (777722

@ ® ® @ ®

®

GURNEE COLLEGE OF CENTER MAIN CEDAR LAKE CEDAR LAKE  LAKELAND
MILLS LAKE COUNTY  WHITNEY GREENWOOD WASHINGTON ROLLINS PLAZA
6:15am 6:23am 6:28am 6:32am 6:48am
- 100 7:40 7:45 7:49 8:05
8:57am 9:09 9:17 9:22 9:26 9:42
12:18pm 12:30pm 12:38pm 12:43pm 12:47pm 1:03pm
3:18 3:30 3:38 3:43 3:47 4:03
5:00 5:12 5:20 5:25 5:29 5:45
6:34 6:46 6:54 6:59 7:03 -

Weekday service only.

No Saturday, Sunday or holiday service.
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Creek
Plaza
Round Lake
Senior Center \

Rollins
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Fare
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Zone

Washington
NS NSNS

Metra Station Lakeland
Shopping

Center

- Round Lake
5 Metra
2 0 Station

FARE ZONES:

The local fare will apply for all points
between Lakeland Plaza in Fox Lake
and Washington Street in Round Lake.

The local fare will apply for all points
between Washington Street in Round
Lake and Gurnee Mills in Gurnee.

For travel across the fare zone
(Washington Street in Round Lake),
the regular fare will apply.

AN

Hainesville

Minois 15,

Grayslake
Metra Station

llinois 83

Center@

Grayslake

Local Fare Zone

Transfer to Pace Route
565 at Pace Transfer Center
near Entrance H (Sears).

Wal-Mart & @
Sam'’s Wholesale Club
. Gurnee
Mills
Grand
565

Washington

572

College Transfer at College of Lake

of Lake County to Pace Route 572.
County

U.S. 45

To
Chicago

S
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